Latino Decisions Election Eve Poll 2014

Q1. Thinking about the 2014 election, what are the most important issues facing the (Hispanic/Latino) community that our politicians should address?

Total AZ CA (el0] FL GA IL KS NC NV TX
Jobs / Economy 34% 33% 32% 40% 46% 31% 38% 31% 30% 33% 28%
Immigration reform 45% 48% 46% 45% 39% 57% 43% 53% 57% 48% 43%
Health care / Medicaid 17% 12% 17% 11% 19% 22% 16% 28% 18% 15% 17%
Education / schools 21% 26% 22% 16% 18% 23% 22% 23% 16% 20% 22%
Wars / Foreign policy 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Housing 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Gas / energy prices 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 1%
Race relations 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 9% 7% 2% 7%
Taxes 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Environment 1% 1% 3% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%
Social issues 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Something else 9% 7% 11% 12% 8% 5% 8% 5% 7% 7% 11%
Don"t know 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7%

Q6. Okay, which of the following three statements do you agree with the most? I"m voting in 2014 because...

Total AZ CA (6(0] FL GA IL KS NC NV TX

I wanted to support the 34% 36% 33% 30% 29% 42% 33% 33% 31% 31% 40%
Democratic candidate

I wanted to support the 16% 14% 11% 14% 25% 16% 11% 18% 18% 16% 16%
Republican candidate

I wanted to support and 37% 38% 43% 40% 29% 31% 45% 35% 35% 42% 34%
represent the Latino

community

Other 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6% 4% 4% 9% 5% 6%
Don"t know 7% 6% 7% 6% 10% 5% 7% 10% 7% 6% 4%
No Answer *% - 1% - *% - - - *% - -

Q16. How important is the issue of immigration in your decision to vote, and who to vote for in this election?

Total AZ CA co FL GA IL KS NC NV X
The most important issue 33% 36% 35% 30% 29% 36% 37% 46% 35% 30% 33%
One of the important 34% 32% 36% 29% 34% 28% 34% 21% 31% 37% 36%
issues
Somewhat important 19% 21% 16% 26% 20% 21% 19% 20% 23% 23% 17%
Not really important 9% 7% 9% 14% 9% 10% 7% 7% 9% 8% 10%
Don"t know 5% 4% 5% 2% 8% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4%
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Q18. Now take a moment to think about all the people in your family, your friends, co-workers, and other people you know.
who s an undocumented immigrant?

Yes
No
Don®"t know

Do you happen to know somebody

AZ CA co FL GA IL KS NC NV
56% 62% 65% 43% 65% 61% 55% 66% 64%
40% 30% 28% 47% 27% 34% 36% 30% 33%

4% 8% 7% 10% 7% 5% 9% 5% 4%
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